ANNUAL CONTRACT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
May 21, 2020

Contracts procured on the basis of low bid:
A. Fire— EMS Collision Body Repair Services

6100012445 SC

Upon award through February 28, 2023 with
two, one year renewal options

Amendment:

B. Amendment to Annual Contract for Bio-
Amp™ Biological Delivery & Xstink
Deodorizing System at San Antonio
International Airport
6100012208 EMG

Upon award through November 30, 2020, with
a one year renewal option

RFCA # 20-3047

RFCA # 20-3047

Galaxie Body Works, Inc.
Entire Bid

Estimated Amount: $80,000.00 annually

NCH Corporation, dba Chemsearch FE

Entire Bid

Estimated Amount: $12,000.00 increase;
$60,300.00 total contract value



